PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6260880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOTEMIC INC.	07/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOKO HOME, INC.	
Street Address:	3430 W. BAYSHORE ROAD	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29715981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@ampacc.com

Correspondent Name: AMPACC LAW GROUP, PLLC **Address Line 1:** 6100 219TH ST SW STE 580

Address Line 4: MOUNTLAKE TERRACE, WASHINGTON 98043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	978RO0013DUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHELLE PIDONG
SIGNATURE:	/RICHELLE PIDONG/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Koko Home - 2020.07.23 - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change to Koko Home, Inc.)

(DE)_(180907500)_(1)#page1.tif

source=Koko Home - 2020.07.23 - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change to Koko Home, Inc.)

(DE)_(180907500)_(1)#page2.tif

PATENT 506214137 REEL: 053570 FRAME: 0113

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TOTEMIC INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TOTEMIC INC." TO "KOKO HOME, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D.
2020, AT 3:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

6251589 8100 SR# 20206381309 Authentication: 203342172 Date: 07-24-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 053570 FRAME: 0114

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TOTEMIC INC.

The undersigned corporation, pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, duly adopts and hereby certifies the following:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Totemic Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as it was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on October 6, 2017, as amended (the "Certificate"), is hereby further amended pursuant to written consent in lieu of a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, proposing and declaring advisable the following amendments to the Certificate, and a written consent in lieu of a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation, in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law as follows:

1. Article I of the Restated Certificate, relating to the name of the Corporation, is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Koko Home, Inc. (the "Corporation")

2. The first paragraph of Article V is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The total number of shares of all classes of stock that the Corporation has authority to issue is (a) 11,500,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share ("Common Stock"), and (b) 4,548,985 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share ("Preferred Stock")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by an authorized officer this 23rd day of July, 2020.

TOTEMIC INC.

By: /s/ Saurabh Gupta
Saurabh Gupta

Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:41 PM 07/23/2020
FILED 03:41 PM 07/23/2020
SR 20206381309 - File Number 6251589

PATENT PATENT RECORDED: 08/20/2020 REEL: 053570 FRAME: 0115